Boise St. (18-15,7-11 Mountain West) -vs- UNLV (25-6,16-2 Mountain West)
03/10/25 at Thomas & Mack Center, Las Vegas, NV

_II?_ate: (i?é/ %)%/ SI\S/I Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Sli:::?.Tho.mas & Mack Center, Las Vegas, NV Boise St. 25 2 21 15 70

Referees: Nadi Carer, Benny Luna, Alecia Murray UNLV 18 16 16 30 80

Boise St. 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Thompson,Tatum * 34 11-15 2-3 1-2 0-8 8 4 2 3 3 0 25

04 Bayes,Dani o 32 6-14 3-7 2-4 2-5 7 2 6 4 2 0 17

33  Muse,Abby * 32 7-9 0-0 3-5 3-8 11 3 5 2 1 0 17

32 Pasco,Natalie i 34 2-8 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 B 1 0 5

12 Naro,Mary Kay * 33 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 1 9 0 0 0 0

23  Lalotte,Elodie 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 2

22  Gardner,Teryn 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

02 Lovrovich,Linsey 4 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

24  Clark,Jayda 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0

15 Christensen,Alyssa 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

06 Sharp,Milly 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

09 Hutton,Libby 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-57 6-20 8-13 9-34 43 20 25 17 7 1 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 11-16 68.75 % 3-3 100.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 1-10 10.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 9-14 64.29 % 1-2 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 6-10 60.00 %

Total 28-57 49.1 % 6-20 30.0 % 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

UNLV 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33  Kimpson,Amarachi * 36 12-18 3-6 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 1 2 29

25 Alexander,Aaliyah =3 34 5-12 2-3 2-3 1-2 3 3 3 0 0 1 14

03 Jackson,Kiara * 35 5-22 1-4 2-2 2-3 5 0 2 0 0 1 13

44  Brown,Alyssa =3 27 1-4 1-2 5-7 4-6 10 3 0 2 0 1 8

21  Brackens,McKinna * 26 1-7 0-2 1-2 1-6 7 3 1 0 0 1 3

32 Roland,Meadow 19 4-6 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 3 2 0 2 0 9

14  Spencer,Macy 14 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

20 James,Macie 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

02 Winfrey,Kenadee 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0

00 Colvin,Teagan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Collins,Erica 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-71 7-19 17-22 12-23 35 14 10 5 4 9 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 4-7 57.14 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 1-3 33.33% 3-6 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-19 26.32 % 2-6 33.33% 4-6 66.67 %

4th Quarter 10-18 55.56 % 0-3 0.00 % 10-10 100.00 %

Total 28-71 39.4 % 7-19 36.8 % 17-22 77.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 14

Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Boise St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNLV

09:44 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
o= ASSIST by JACKSON,KIARA

GOOD LAYUP by MUSE,ABBY(in the paint) 09:27 2-3  H1
ASSIST by BAYES,DANI --
08:58 TURNOVER by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
GOOD 3PTR by PASCO,NATALIE 08:50 5-3 V2
ASSIST by MUSE,ABBY --
08:27 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
08:22 5-5 GOOD JUMPER by KIMPSON,AMARACHI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MUSE,ABBY(in the paint) 08:03 7-5 V2
ASSIST by BAYES,DANI --
08:03 FOUL by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
MISS FT by MUSE,ABBY 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
07:50 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, TATUM --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON, TATUM(in the paint) 07:41 9-5 V4
ASSIST by NARO,MARY KAY --
07:19 9-8 V1 GOOD 3PTR by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
-- ASSIST by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON, TATUM 06:54 12-8 V4
ASSIST by BAYES,DANI --
06:35 12-11 V1 GOOD 3PTR by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
-- ASSIST by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by BAYES,DANI 06:21
REBOUND OFF by MUSE,ABBY --
GOOD TIPIN by MUSE,ABBY(in the paint) 06:19 14-11 V3
06:05 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KIARA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KIARA
05:56 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, TATUM --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON, TATUM(in the paint) 05:31 16-11 V5
ASSIST by BAYES,DANI --
05:05 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, TATUM --
GOOD 3PTR by BAYES,DANI 04:58 19-11 V8
ASSIST by NARO,MARY KAY --
04:33 19-14 V5 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
-- ASSIST by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
MISS JUMPER by PASCO,NATALIE 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
04:04 19-16 V3 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KIARA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BAYES,DANI 03:46 21-16 V5
ASSIST by NARO,MARY KAY --

03:36 MISS 3PTR by KIMPSON,AMARACH]I
REBOUND DEF by BAYES,DANI --
GOOD JUMPER by BAYES,DANI 03:24 23-16 V7
ASSIST by MUSE,ABBY --
FOUL by NARO,MARY KAY 03:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:16
03:16 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALYSSA
03:16 SUB IN by ROLAND,MEADOW
SUB OUT by MUSE,ABBY 03:16
SUB IN by LALOTTE,ELODIE 03:16
03:12 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TATUM --
TURNOVER by BAYES,DANI 02:53



02:53 STEAL by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

02:48 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by THOMPSON,TATUM 02:48
REBOUND DEF by NARO,MARY KAY --
GOOD LAYUP by LALOTTE,ELODIE(in the paint) 02:40 25-16 V9
ASSIST by BAYES,DANI --
02:18 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAYES,DANI --
MISS JUMPER by BAYES,DANI 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KIARA
01:55 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAYES,DANI --
MISS LAYUP by NARO,MARY KAY(in the paint) 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KIARA
FOUL by PASCO,NATALIE 01:26
01:26 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
01:26 SUB IN by JAMES,MACIE
SUB OUT by THOMPSON, TATUM 01:26
SUB OUT by NARO,MARY KAY 01:26
SUB IN by HUTTON,LIBBY 01:26
SUB IN by CLARK,JAYDA 01:26
01:16 TURNOVER by JAMES,MACIE
STEAL by LALOTTE,ELODIE 01:16
TURNOVER by BAYES,DANI 00:53
00:53 STEAL by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
00:42 25-18 V7 GOOD JUMPER by ROLAND,MEADOW(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BAYES,DANI(in the paint) 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,MEADOW
00:00 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by HUTTON, LIBBY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Boise St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNLV
10:00 SUB OUT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
10:00 SUB IN by WINFREY,KENADEE
SUB OUT by BAYES,DANI 10:00
SUB IN by SHARP,MILLY 10:00
FOUL by CLARK,JAYDA 09:47
TURNOVER by CLARK,JAYDA 09:47
09:47 SUB OUT by JAMES,MACIE
09:47 SUB IN by SPENCER,MACY
FOUL by LALOTTE,ELODIE 09:21
09:21 SUB OUT by JACKSON,KIARA
09:21 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
SUB OUT by LALOTTE,ELODIE 09:21
SUB IN by MUSE,ABBY 09:21
09:21 25-19 V6 GOOD FT by ROLAND,MEADOW
09:21 MISS FT by ROLAND,MEADOW
REBOUND DEF by HUTTON,LIBBY ==
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JAYDA 08:52
REBOUND OFF by PASCO,NATALIE ==
MISS JUMPER by SHARP,MILLY 08:39
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HUTTON,LIBBY 08:38
SUB IN by THOMPSON, TATUM 08:38
08:16 25-21 V4 GOOD JUMPER by KIMPSON,AMARACHI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON, TATUM 08:03
08:03 BLOCK by ROLAND,MEADOW

== REBOUND DEF by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
FOUL by CLARK,JAYDA 07:48



07:48 SUB OUT by ROLAND,MEADOW

07:48 SUB OUT by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
07:48 SUB IN by JACKSON,KIARA
07:48 SUB IN by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

SUB OUT by SHARP,MILLY 07:48

SUB OUT by CLARK,JAYDA 07:48

SUB IN by NARO,MARY KAY 07:48

SUB IN by GARDNER,TERYN 07:48

07:48 25-22 V3 GOOD FT by SPENCER,MACY
07:48 25-23 V2 GOOD FT by SPENCER,MACY

MISS 3PTR by PASCO,NATALIE 07:35

07:35 BLOCK by WINFREY,KENADEE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==

07:30 SUB OUT by WINFREY,KENADEE

07:30 SUB IN by BROWN,ALYSSA
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER, TERYN 07:21 27-23 V4

ASSIST by MUSE,ABBY ==
07:01 27-25 V2 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(in the paint)

06:46 FOUL by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
06:46 SUB OUT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
06:46 SUB IN by ROLAND,MEADOW
TURNOVER by GARDNER,TERYN 06:44
06:38 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,MACY
REBOUND DEF by MUSE,ABBY --
MISS 3PTR by PASCO,NATALIE 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
06:15 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KIARA(in the paint)
BLOCK by PASCO,NATALIE 06:15
REBOUND DEF by MUSE,ABBY =
TURNOVER by THOMPSON, TATUM 06:01
06:01 STEAL by SPENCER,MACY
05:50 MISS LAYUP by ROLAND,MEADOW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NARO,MARY KAY ==
GOOD LAYUP by MUSE,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:43 29-25 V4
ASSIST by NARO,MARY KAY ==

05:24 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KIARA(in the paint)
BLOCK by MUSE,ABBY 05:24
REBOUND DEF by MUSE,ABBY --
TURNOVER by MUSE,ABBY 05:10
05:10 STEAL by SPENCER,MACY
05:04 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KIARA(in the paint)
BLOCK by THOMPSON,TATUM 05:04
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, TATUM =
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM(in the paint) 04:53
REBOUND OFF by MUSE,ABBY =
MISS 3PTR by PASCO,NATALIE 04:49
= REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ALYSSA
04:35 MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,MACY(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by ROLAND,MEADOW
04:32 29-27 V2 GOOD LAYUP by ROLAND,MEADOW(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,TERYN 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ALYSSA
04:01 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KIARA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ALYSSA
03:58 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ALYSSA
FOUL by THOMPSON,TATUM 03:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56
03:56 SUB OUT by SPENCER,MACY
03:56 SUB OUT by ROLAND,MEADOW
03:56 SUB IN by WINFREY,KENADEE

03:56 SUB IN by KIMPSON,AMARACHI



SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TATUM
SUB OUT by PASCO,NATALIE
SUB OUT by MUSE,ABBY

SUB IN by BAYES,DANI

SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,ALYSSA
SUB IN by LALOTTE,ELODIE

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,ALYSSA
TURNOVER by CHRISTENSEN,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by LALOTTE,ELODIE
SUB IN by MUSE,ABBY

GOOD 3PTR by BAYES,DANI
ASSIST by NARO,MARY KAY

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by BAYES,DANI

REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by MUSE,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,TERYN
REBOUND OFF by BAYES,DANI

GOOD LAYUP by MUSE,ABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by NARO,MARY KAY

TURNOVER by GARDNER,TERYN

TURNOVER by BAYES,DANI

SUB OUT by GARDNER, TERYN
SUB IN by PASCO,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by BAYES,DANI

REBOUND DEF by BAYES,DANI

VISITORS: Boise St.

03:10 32-27 V5

02:26 32-29 V3

01:41 34-29 V5

01:27 34-32 V2

01:06 34-34

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS FT by BROWN,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BROWN,ALYSSA

STEAL by BROWN,ALYSSA
FOUL by BROWN,ALYSSA
TURNOVER by BROWN,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by BROWN,ALYSSA
SUB IN by ROLAND,MEADOW

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

SUB IN by SPENCER,MACY

GOOD JUMPER by KIMPSON,AMARACHI(in the paint)

BLOCK by ROLAND,MEADOW

GOOD 3PTR by KIMPSON,AMARACHI

STEAL by WINFREY,KENADEE

GOOII)) LAYUP by KIMPSON,AMARACH]I(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by ROLAND,MEADOW
SUB IN by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
FOUL by WINFREY,KENADEE

TURNOVER by WINFREY,KENADEE

REBOUND DEF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KIARA

HOME TEAM: UNLV

SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,ALYSSA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by WINFREY,KENADEE
SUB OUT by SPENCER,MACY
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
SUB IN by BROWN,ALYSSA



SUB IN by THOMPSON,TATUM 10:00

09:51 MISS LAYUP by BRACKENS,MCKINNA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
09:49 MISS LAYUP by BRACKENS,MCKINNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NARO,MARY KAY =
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON, TATUM(in the paint) 09:34 36-34 V2
ASSIST by MUSE,ABBY =
FOUL by THOMPSON,TATUM 09:17
09:15 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KIARA
REBOUND DEF by PASCO,NATALIE --
MISS JUMPER by BAYES,DANI 08:49
08:49 BLOCK by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
= REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ALYSSA
08:40 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by NARO,MARY KAY ==
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM 08:30 38-34 V4
ASSIST by BAYES,DANI ==

08:10 MISS LAYUP by BRACKENS,MCKINNA(in the paint)
BLOCK by BAYES,DANI 08:10
REBOUND DEF by NARO,MARY KAY --
GOOD JUMPER by MUSE,ABBY 08:02 40-34 V6
ASSIST by NARO,MARY KAY --

07:28 MISS JUMPER by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, TATUM --
MISS 3PTR by BAYES,DANI 07:21
REBOUND OFF by BAYES,DANI --
MISS LAYUP by MUSE,ABBY(in the paint) 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ALYSSA

FOUL by PASCO,NATALIE 07:02

07:02 SUB OUT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

07:02 SUB IN by ROLAND,MEADOW

07:02 40-35 V5 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KIARA

07:02 40-36 V4 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KIARA

07:02 SUB OUT by JACKSON,KIARA

07:02 SUB IN by SPENCER,MACY
GOOD 3PTR by BAYES,DANI 06:45 43-36 V7
ASSIST by NARO,MARY KAY =

06:29 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

FOUL by BAYES,DANI 06:27

06:27 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALYSSA

06:27 SUB IN by WINFREY,KENADEE

06:27 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:27 43-37 V6 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON, TATUM(in the paint) 05:59 45-37 V8
05:39 45-39 V6 GOOD LAYUP by KIMPSON,AMARACHI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON, TATUM 05:28

= REBOUND DEF by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
05:20 MISS 3PTR by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
= REBOUND OFF by WINFREY,KENADEE
05:02 45-41 V4 GOOD LAYUP by ROLAND,MEADOW(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BAYES,DANI 04:48 47-41 V6
ASSIST by PASCO,NATALIE --
04:21 47-43 V4 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20
04:20 SUB OUT by WINFREY,KENADEE
04:20 SUB OUT by SPENCER,MACY
04:20 SUB IN by JACKSON,KIARA
04:20 SUB IN by BROWN,ALYSSA
04:05 FOUL by ROLAND,MEADOW

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TATUM(in the paint) 03:55 49-43 V6



FOUL by MUSE,ABBY

GOOD FT by BAYES,DANI
GOOD FT by BAYES,DANI
SUB OUT by NARO,MARY KAY
SUB IN by CLARK,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by MUSE,ABBY
GOOD LAYUP by PASCO,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON, TATUM

TURNOVER by PASCO,NATALIE

BLOCK by THOMPSON,TATUM
REBOUND DEF by BAYES,DANI
TURNOVER by BAYES,DANI

REBOUND DEF by MUSE,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by MUSE,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, TATUM
FOUL by CLARK,JAYDA

TURNOVER by CLARK,JAYDA

SUB OUT by MUSE,ABBY

SUB IN by LALOTTE,ELODIE

REBOUND DEF by LALOTTE,ELODIE
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM
ASSIST by CLARK,JAYDA

FOUL by LALOTTE,ELODIE

SUB OUT by BAYES,DANI

SUB IN by LOVROVICH,LINSEY

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, TATUM

VISITORS: Boise St.

03:30
03:28

03:22
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
02:53

02:43

02:29
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:08
02:08
02:02
02:02
01:58
01:58
01:54
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:36

01:20
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:40

00:26
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:00

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

49-46

50-46
51-46

53-46

53-49

55-49

55-50

V3

V4
V5

V7

V4

V6

V5

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KIARA
REBOUND OFF by ROLAND,MEADOW
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,KIARA
ASSIST by ROLAND,MEADOW
FOUL by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KIARA

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ALYSSA
ASSIST by ROLAND,MEADOW
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROLAND,MEADOW
SUB IN by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

STEAL by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KIARA(in the paint)

STEAL by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KIARA(in the paint)

FOUL by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
SUB IN by SPENCER,MACY

REBOUND DEF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
MISS 3PTR by KIMPSON,AMARACHI

MISS LAYUP by BRACKENS,MCKINNA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
MISS FT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

HOME TEAM: UNLV

SUB OUT by CLARK,JAYDA
SUB IN by NARO,MARY KAY

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,TATUM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:37
09:20
09:03
08:48

55-52

55-54

V3

V1

SUB OUT by SPENCER,MACY

SUB IN by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by KIMPSON,AMARACH]I(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
FOUL by BROWN,ALYSSA



GOOD FT by LOVROVICH,LINSEY
GOOD FT by LOVROVICH,LINSEY
FOUL by LALOTTE,ELODIE

SUB OUT by PASCO,NATALIE
SUB IN by BAYES,DANI

REBOUND DEF by NARO,MARY KAY
MISS 3PTR by LOVROVICH,LINSEY

MISS LAYUP by LALOTTE,ELODIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LALOTTE,ELODIE
SUB IN by MUSE,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON, TATUM(in the paint)

ASSIST by LOVROVICH,LINSEY

FOUL by MUSE,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by BAYES,DANI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOVROVICH,LINSEY
SUB IN by PASCO,NATALIE

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,TATUM
ASSIST by MUSE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by MUSE,ABBY

MISS FT by THOMPSON, TATUM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by THOMPSON, TATUM

TURNOVER by PASCO,NATALIE

GOOD FT by MUSE,ABBY
MISS FT by MUSE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by MUSE,ABBY
GOOD LAYUP by MUSE,ABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,TATUM

FOUL by PASCO,NATALIE

SUB OUT by NARO,MARY KAY
SUB IN by CLARK,JAYDA

56-54
57-54

57-56

57-58

59-58

59-59
59-60

59-62

62-62

63-62

63-64

63-66

64-66

66-66

66-68

V2
V3

V1

H1

V1

H1

H3

V1

H1

H3

H 2

H 2

MISS 3PTR by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

REBOUND DEF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,KIARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KIARA(in the paint)
FOUL by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
SUB IN by ROLAND,MEADOW
GOOD FT by BROWN,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by BROWN,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ALYSSA

GOOII)) LAYUP by ROLAND,MEADOW(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by ROLAND,MEADOW

FOUL by ROLAND,MEADOW
FOUL by BROWN,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by BROWN,ALYSSA

SUB IN by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

GOOD JUMPER by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
ASSIST by JACKSON,KIARA

STEAL by JACKSON,KIARA

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,KIARA
FOUL by ROLAND,MEADOW

REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,MEADOW
MISS JUMPER by KIMPSON,AMARACH]I(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROLAND,MEADOW
SUB IN by BROWN,ALYSSA



03:44 66-69 H3 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

03:39 FOUL by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
MISS FT by BAYES,DANI(fastbreak) 03:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BAYES,DANI(fastbreak) 03:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ALYSSA
03:16 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KIARA(in the paint)
BLOCK by BAYES,DANI 03:16
= REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KIARA
03:12 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MUSE,ABBY ==
03:10 FOUL by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
SUB OUT by CLARK,JAYDA 03:10
SUB OUT by PASCO,NATALIE 03:10
SUB IN by SHARP,MILLY 03:10
SUB IN by NARO,MARY KAY 03:10
GOOD FT by MUSE,ABBY (fastbreak) 03:10 67-69 H?2
GOOD FT by MUSE,ABBY (fastbreak) 03:10 68-69 H1
FOUL by THOMPSON,TATUM 02:55

02:55 68-70 H2 GOOD FT by BROWN,ALYSSA
02:55 68-71 H3 GOOD FT by BROWN,ALYSSA

02:25 MISS LAYUP by KIMPSON,AMARACHI(in the paint)
FOUL by MUSE,ABBY 02:25
TURNOVER by MUSE,ABBY 02:25
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ALYSSA
FOUL by SHARP,MILLY 02:23
SUB OUT by SHARP,MILLY 02:23
SUB IN by PASCO,NATALIE 02:23
02:23 68-72 H4 GOOD FT by BROWN,ALYSSA
02:23 TURNOVER by BROWN,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by PASCO,NATALIE 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KIARA
01:44 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:39
TURNOVER by PASCO,NATALIE 01:24

GOOD LAYUP by KIMPSON,AMARACHI(fastbreak)(in the
01:17 68-74 H6 paint)

-- ASSIST by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON, TATUM 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
00:35 68-76 H8 GOOD LAYUP by BRACKENS,MCKINNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KIMPSON,AMARACH]I

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:33
MISS JUMPER by PASCO,NATALIE 00:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,TATUM 00:24
FOUL by THOMPSON,TATUM 00:14

00:14 68-77 H9 GOOD FT by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
00:14 68-78 H 10 GOOD FT by KIMPSON,AMARACHI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:14
00:14 SUB OUT by JACKSON,KIARA
00:14 SUB OUT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
00:14 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
00:14 SUB OUT by KIMPSON,AMARACHI
00:14 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALYSSA
00:14 SUB IN by COLVIN, TEAGAN
00:14 SUB IN by WINFREY,KENADEE
00:14 SUB IN by SPENCER,MACY
00:14 SUB IN by JAMES,MACIE
00:14 SUB IN by COLLINS,ERICA

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATUM(in the paint) 00:11 70-78 HS8

ASSIST by NARO,MARY KAY --



FOUL by BAYES,DANI 00:09
00:09 70-79 H9 GOOD FT by JAMES,MACIE(fastbreak)
00:09 70-80 H 10 GOOD FT by JAMES,MACIE(fastbreak)



